

CNR. No.MHSI010004302025

Civil M. A. No. 17/2025

Ramesh Vitthal Kudalkar deceased– Applicant

Vs.

Ramnath Dattatreya Kudalkar deceased – Opponent

Order below Exh. 16

(09/07/2025)

Read and Recorded.

Date : 09/07/2025

Pri. Dist. Judge,
Sindhudurg-Oros